Electricity Distribution Company Limited” payable at Kolkata which is to be submitted at the cash counter, Kolkata Zone, 
timing of which will be intimated later on. GST at the rate 18% shall be applicable on the Tender fee. 

7. Earnest Money Deposit amounting to Rs 1,40,000.00/- (Rs. One Lakh Forty Thousand Only) shall be submitted individually 
along with the offer. The Earnest Money Deposit shall be submitted by CTS 2010 compliant Demand Draft (DD) / Pay Order 
on any Scheduled Bank at the cash counter, Kolkata Zone, timing of which will be intimated later on.